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Regis- I 
tration 

Number. 

. 579222 
467582 
544027 
588599 
544282 
526206 
554237 
554466 
549371 
.561140 
567915 
510795 
598972 

.567971 
522616 
.575287 

-484086 
554258 
554889 
488675 
.590969 

562674 
580146 
.542408 
467016 
.580867 
626179 
511168 
544673 
591805 
580505 

579791 
49042'.>, 
572463 
496888 
582552 
593018 
521690 
561873 
536279 

594402 
466173 

506711 

553150 
581247 
604959 

567482 
517610 
490288 
548875 
559748 
610373 
597619 

626276 

580806 
531516:3 
564116 
·605907 

627905 

537817 
511237 
528949 

528245 

585415 

627661 
587627 
481205 
612385 

525445 

Name. 

Campbell, William Percy 
Clark, Laurence Melville 
Compton, Arthur Jesse 
Connolly, Leo Francis 
Coombe, Ernest Vivian 
Deans, James Henry 

· Felton, Edward Ch~rles 
Franklin, George Lawrence .. 
McKenzie, Do1{ald Stuart .. 
l\ilulvanah, Ernest Pearson .. 
Murray, Donald 
Otton., Henry James Alfred .. 
Piercy, Ed,vard Leonard 

Pulford, Frederick Thomas .. 
Scott, Oliver George 
Scott, Gilbert Charles 

Simmonds, Reginald Arthur 
Smith, Eric William 
Stephens, John Henry 
Wales, Leslie Dilnot 
Y'V allace, Fraser 

Brosnan, William 
Butler, Leonard Francis 
Eliason, George Henry 
Hunger, Roy Harold 
Lilly, Ashley William 
lVIcCulloch, Thomas Fmncis 
Norfolk, Robert 
Rowe, Lancelot Arthur 
Stephens, John Melville 
Wilmshurst, Christopher Lee 

Busch, Ronald Frederick 
Butland, Jules Malfroy 
Cameron, Douglas Reay 
:Fowler, Fred 
Harrison, Frederick Alderman 
Moore, ,Tack 
Neal, Kenneth Lawrence 
Pawson, Lionel Albert 
Terrill, Donald Francis 

Austin, Clarence George 
Bailey, Maurice Cuthbert 

Bergman, A1·thur Robert 

Broadhurst, Harold George .. 
Carlile, \Villiam Stevenson .. 
Cunningham, William 

McGregor 
Fraser, .John Stanley 
Fogg, Stanley Aubrey 
Henry, Leonard Edward 
Jack, Alexander Alfred 
,Jordan, William Henry 
Lavery, Robert Trevo1:' 
Leech, Charles Vere 

McDonald, Douglas John 

Menzies, Francis Neale 
Pendrigh, Thomas 
Perry, Stevvart Noble 
Ridgway, George .. 

Rule, James Crocombe 

Sharp, Edward John 
Smith, Fredrick Edward 
Smith, Thomas William 

Stott, Arthur Edward 

Ta,ylor, James Trivett 

Blanchard, David Lory 
Bradv, John 
Clark, Robert Henry 
Garthwaite, John Allen 

Frederick 
Jelley, Leonard Alexandra 
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Occupation and Address. 

MILITARY AREA No. 7 (NAPIER)-continued. 

Grader-driver, Tokomaru Bay 
Grocer's assistant, 2 Garrison St., Carterton 
Plasterer, 301 St. Aubyn Street East, Hastings 
Fat-stock buyer, 7 Pownall St., Masterton 
Orchardist, P.O. Box 60, Hastings .. 
Fitter, 43 James St., Gisborne 
Plumber, 152 Disraeli St., Gisborne 
Farmer, Puketapu Rd., Taradale 
Farmer, Te Rangi, Masterton 
Carpenter, 511 Awatea St., Hastings 
Labourer (P.W.D.), No. l Camp, Tuai, Wairoa 
Grocer, 107 Waghorne St., Port Ahuriri 
Labourer, care of Pahiatua County Council, 

Ngaturi, Pahiatua 
Foreman, 406 Hastings St., Hastings 
Farmer, care of H. ,J. Telford, Gisborne 
Farm· manager, care of T. Checkley Estate, 

Hinemoa R.D., Pahiatua 
Storekeeper, Coleman Tee., Napier .. 
Motor mechanic, 17 Herbert St., Masterton .. 
Butcher, William St., -Otane 
Garage foreman, 20 Kirton St., Masterton 
Farm-manager, Moroa, Greytown 

MILITARY .A.RE.J.. No. 8 (NE\Y PLnIOUTH). 

Carpenter, Leicester St., Patea · · J 

Dairy-farmer, ?Iunter Rd., Eltham .. 
1 Farmer, Manaia . . . . . . . . I 

Dairy-farmer, Mountain Rd., Normanby .. 
Cheese-factory employee, Manaia Rd., Kaponga I 
'\Vatersi.de worker, 94 Pioneer Rd., New Plymouth 
Carrier, Ketemarae Rd., Normanby .. 
Builder, 18 Maratahu St., New Plymouth .. ' 
Clerk, 38 Orlando St., Stratford . . . . J 

Farmer, Douglas . . . . . . . . 

MILITARY AREA No. 9 (NELSON). 

Carpenter, Tarakohe, Takaka 
Clerk, Brittan St., Hokitika 
Baker, Lee St., Blenheim 
Slaughterman, Brightwater, Nelson 
Secretary-accountant, Monro St., Blenheim 
Orchardist, Tasman 
Farmer, Fabians Valley, Blenheim 
Blacksmith, Clarence Bridge 
Carpenter, Lane St., Blenheim 

MILITARY AREA No. 10 (CHRISTCHURCH). 

Carpenter, 62 Matipo St., Christchurch 
Hotel steward, 5 Antrim St., Sydenham, Christ

church 
Motor-driver, 32 McFadden's Rd., St. Albans, 

Christchurch 
Farmer, 42 Grimseys Rd., Papanui, Christchurch 
Carpenter, 36 Albany St., Christchurch 
Dental surgeon, N.Z.D.C., R.N.Z.A.F. Station, 

Harewood 
Horse-trainer, Racecourse Rel., Ashburton 
Dental surgeon, 38 Orbell St., Timaru 
Truck-driver, 117 Hawke St., New Brighton 
Manager, 47 Severn St., Christchurch 
Agricultural worker, Lincoln 
Grocer, Glenavy, South Canterbury .. 
Motor engineer, 1 Queen's Ave., Fendalton, 

Christchurch 
Moulder, 215 Moorhouse Ave., Syclenham, 

Christchurch 
Storeman, 50 Matipo St., Riccarton .. 
Hairdresser, 169 Chester St., Christchurch 
Secretary, 129 Ilam Rd., Christchurch 
Jockey and horse-trainer, 24 Avonhead Rd., 

Christchurch 
Farm labourer, care of Ivir. N. Gilbert, Little 

Aka.loa 
Cabinetmaker, 5 Vi7insor Cres., Christchurch .. 
Coal-miner, Glentunnel 
Boilermaker, 2 Paeroa St., Riccarton, Christ

church 
Commercial traveller, 177 St. Albans St., St. 

Albans, Christchurch 
Transport-operator, Gloucester St., Christchurch 

MILITARY AREA No. 11 (DummIN). 

Porter (N.Z.R.), Clyde 
Exchange clerk, 32 Ouse St., Oamaru 
Truck-driver, Horace St.; Cromwell .. 
Cabinetmaker, 47 Elgin Rd., 1\fornington, 

Dunedin 
Draper, Erris St., Cromwell .. 

Gazette 
Dated. 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 
28/4/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
20/1/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
~5/3/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 
28/4/42 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
2'1./6/42 
24/6'.142 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
20/1/42 
24/6/42 
28/4/42 
24/6/42 
28/4/42 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 

, 24/6/42 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
28/4/42 

24/6/42 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 

24/6/42 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 

24/6/42 

24/G/42 

24/6/42 
28/4/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 

24/6/42 

2163 

Reason for Cancellation. 

Not a member of classes called up • 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of claimes called up. 

Not a member of classes md.led up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Not a member of ch:sses called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes caJled up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of class~s called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called un. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Not a member of classes called up .. 
Alreadv a member of A.rmed Forces. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Member of 3rd Division, 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Member of 3rd Division. 

Not a member of classes ca.lied up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of classes c~lled U:p. 

Not a member of cla.sses called up. 

Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of cbsses called up. 
Not a member of.classes called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 


