SEPT. 9.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

	Regis- tration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address.	<i>Gazette</i> Dated.	Reason for Cancellation.
MILITARY AREA NO. 7 (NAPIER)-continued.					•
	579222 467582 544027 588599 544282 526206 554237 554466 549371 561140 567915 510795 598972	Campbell, William Percy Clark, Laurence Melville Compton, Arthur Jesse Comoly, Leo Francis Coombe, Ernest Vivian Deans, James Henry Felton, Edward Charles Franklin, George Lawrence McKenzie, Donald Stuart Mulvanah, Ernest Pearson Murray, Donald Otton, Henry James Alfred Piercy, Edward Leonard	Grader-driver, Tokomaru Bay Grocer's assistant, 2 Garrison St., Carterton Plasterer, 301 St. Aubyn Street East, Hastings Fat-stock buyer, 7 Pownall St., Masterton Orchardist, P.O. Box 60, Hastings Fitter, 43 James St., Gisborne Plumber, 152 Disraeli St., Gisborne Farmer, Puketapu Rd., Taradale Farmer, Te Rangi, Masterton Carpenter, 511 Awatea St., Hastings Labourer (P.W.D.), No. 1 Camp, Tuai, Wairoa Grocer, 107 Waghorne St., Port Ahuriri Labourer, care of Pahiatua County Council, Ngaturi, Pahiatua	$\begin{array}{c} 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 28/4/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 20/1/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.
	$567971 \\ 522616 \\ 575287$	Pulford, Frederick Thomas Scott, Oliver George Scott, Gilbert Charles	Foreman, 406 Hastings St., Hastings Farmer, care of H. J. Telford, Gisborne Farm-manager, care of T. Checkley Estate, Hinemoa R.D., Pahiatua	$24/6/42 \\ 24/6/42 \\ 28/4/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.
	$\begin{array}{c} 484086\\ 554258\\ 554889\\ 488675\\ 590969 \end{array}$	Simmonds, Reginald Arthur Smith, Eric William Stephens, John Henry Wales, Leslie Dilnot Wallace, Fraser	Storekeeper, Coleman Tee, Napier Motor mechanic, 17 Herbert St., Masterton Butcher, William St., Otane Garage foreman, 20 Kirton St., Masterton Farm-manager, Moroa, Greytown	$\begin{array}{c} 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces. Not a member of classes called up.
		λ.	MILITARY AREA NO. 8 (NEW PLYMOUTH).		
	$\begin{array}{c} 562674\\ 580146\\ 542408\\ 467016\\ 580867\\ 626179\\ 511168\\ 544673\\ 591805\\ 580505\\ \end{array}$	Brosnan, William Butler, Leonard Francis Eliason, George Henry Hunger, Roy Harold Lilly, Ashley William McCulloch, Thomas Francis Norfolk, Robert Rowe, Lancelot Arthur Stephens, John Melville Wilmshurst, Christopher Lee	Carpenter, Leicester St., Patea Dairy-farmer, Hunter Rd., Eltham Farmer, Manaia Dairy-farmer, Mountain Rd., Normanby Cheese-factory employee, Manaia Rd., Kaponga Waterside worker, 94 Pioneer Rd., New Plymouth Carrier, Ketemarae Rd., Normanby Builder, 18 Maratahu St., New Plymouth Clerk, 38 Orlando St., Stratford Farmer, Douglas	$\begin{array}{c} 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.
			MILITARY AREA NO. 9 (NELSON).		
	$\begin{array}{c} 579791\\ 490423\\ 572463\\ 496888\\ 582552\\ 593018\\ 521690\\ 561873\\ 536279\\ \end{array}$	Busch, Ronald Frederick Butland, Jules Malfroy Cameron, Douglas Reay Fowler, Fred Harrison, Frederick Alderman Moore, Jack Neal, Kenneth Lawrence Pawson, Lionel Albert Terrill, Donald Francis	Carpenter, Tarakohe, Takaka Clerk, Brittan St., Hokitika Baker, Lee St., Blenheim Slaughterman, Brightwater, Nelson Secretary-accountant, Monro St., Blenheim Orchardist, Tasman Farmer, Fabians Valley, Blenheim Blacksmith, Clarence Bridge Carpenter, Lane St., Blenheim	$\begin{array}{c} 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 20/1/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 28/4/42\\ 28/4/42\\ 28/4/42\\ 28/4/42\\ \end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.
MILITARY AREA NO. 10 (CHRISTCHURCH).					
	$594402 \\ 466173$	Austin, Clarence George Bailey, Maurice Cuthbert	Carpenter, 62 Matipo St., Christchurch Hotel steward, 5 Antrim St., Sydenham, Christ- church	$24/6/42 \\ 24/6/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.
	506711	Bergman, Arthur Robert	Motor-driver, 32 McFadden's Rd., St. Albans, Christchurch	24/6/42	Not a member of classes called up.
	$553150 \\ 581247 \\ 604959$	Broadhurst, Harold George Carlile, William Stevenson Cunningham, William McGregor	Farmer, 42 Grimseys Rd., Papanui, Christchurch Carpenter, 36 Albany St., Christchurch Dental surgeon, N.Z.D.C., R.N.Z.A.F. Station, Harewood	$24/6/42 \\ 24/6/42 \\ 24/6/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces.
	$\begin{array}{c} 567482\\ 517610\\ 490288\\ 548875\\ 559748\\ 610373\\ 597619\\ \end{array}$	Fraser, John Stanley Fogg, Stanley Aubrey Henry, Leonard Edward Jack, Alexander Alfred Jordan, William Henry Lavery, Robert Trevor Leech, Charles Vere	Horse-trainer, Racecourse Rd., Ashburton Dental surgeon, 38 Orbell St., Timaru Truck-driver, 117 Hawke St., New Brighton Manager, 47 Severn St., Christchurch Agricultural worker, Lincoln Grocer, Glenavy, South Canterbury Motor engineer, 1 Queen's Ave., Fendalton, Christchurch	$\begin{array}{c} 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 28/4/42\end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.
	626276	McDonald, Douglas John	Moulder, 215 Moorhouse Ave., Sydenham, Christehurch	24/6/42	Member of 3rd Division.
	$580806 \\ 535163 \\ 564116 \\ 605907$	Menzies, Francis Neale Pendrigh, Thomas Perry, Stewart Noble Ridgway, George	Storeman, 50 Matipo St., Riccarton Hairdresser, 169 Chester St., Christchurch Secretary, 129 Ilam Rd., Christchurch Jockey and horse-trainer, 24 Avonhead Rd., Christchurch	$\begin{array}{c} 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces. Not a member of classes called up.
	627905	Rule, James Crocombe	Farm labourer, care of Mr. N. Gilbert, Little	24/6/42	Member of 3rd Division.
	$537817 \\ 511237 \\ 528949$	Sharp, Edward John Smith, Fredrick Edward Smith, Thomas William	Cabinetmaker, 5 Winsor Cres., Christchurch Coal-miner, Glentunnel Boilermaker, 2 Paeroa St., Riccarton, Christ- church	$\begin{array}{c} 24/6/42 \\ 24/6/42 \\ 24/6/42 \\ 24/6/42 \end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.
	528245	Stott, Arthur Edward	Commercial traveller, 177 St. Albans St., St. Albans, Christehurch	24/6/42	Not a member of classes called up.
	585415	Taylor, James Trivett	Transport-operator, Gloucester St., Christchurch	24/6/42	Not a member of classes called up.
	$\begin{array}{c} 627661 \\ 587627 \\ 481205 \\ 612385 \\ 525445 \end{array}$	Blanchard, David Lory Brady, John Clark, Robert Henry Garthwaite, John Allen Frederick Jelley, Leonard Alexandra	MILITARY AREA No. 11 (DUNEDIN). Porter (N.Z.R.), Clyde Exchange clerk, 32 Ouse St., Oamaru Truck-driver, Horace St.; Cromwell Cabinetmaker, 47 Elgin Rd., Mornington, Dunedin Draper, Erris St., Cromwell	$\begin{array}{c} 24/6/42\\ 28/4/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\end{array}$	Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.

2163